
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013771-2024 

Contract

Provision of Image Reporting Services

THE JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0455d8  

Published 29 April 2024, 3:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Lowestoft Road,Gorleston

GREAT YARMOUTH

NR316LA

Contact

Tracy Palmer

Email

tracy.palmer@jpaget.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1493452263

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013771-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013771-2024
mailto:tracy.palmer@jpaget.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.jpaget.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Trust

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.jpaget.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Image Reporting Services

Reference number

CST068

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Service to provide reporting of plain film x-ray, fetal MRI and Fetal scans.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £202,428

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Service to provide reporting of plain film x-ray, fetal MRI and Fetal scans.



Page 4 to 6

This award has been made following direct award process A.

The term of the contract is for 3 years starting from 01/04/2024 until 31/03/2027. Contract
value is £101,214.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: 0 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 Year extension, 1+1+1

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Due to the nature of the services provided there is no viable alternative in order to safeguard
patient safety and continuation of service needs.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Queen Elizabeth Hospital Kings Lynn NHS Foundation Trust

Kings Lynn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

https://www.qehkl.nhs.uk/


Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £202,428

Total value of the contract/lot: £202,428

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. The
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

The award decision maker: Divisional Operations Manager of Medicine, Diagnostics and
Clinical Support Services.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

To be provided on request

To be provided on request

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T05:49:25+0100
	TCPDF




